FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 11 - 01 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)	004 ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03  TRADEM	I S ONLY	9-5363
	- vers 120 (461 162)	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademan Office Local Cached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John Rich & Sons Investment Holding Company		
Delaware Building 900 Market Street, Suite 200	Name: John Rich & Sons Investment Holding Company	
Wilmington, Delaware 19801	Internal Address: Suite 200	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19803</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	144.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
o N /	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Assignment   □ Merger     □ Security Agreement   □ Change of Name	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Assignee's Address		
C. C	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni designation is	red States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: 10/28/04	(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)	_
	Additional fiame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark F	Registration No.(s)
11/02/2004 GTON11 00000135 082733 1617668	1,617,668;	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DA	1,404,128	
02 FC:8522 25.00 DA		
Additional numbers	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 2
concerning document should be mailed.	registrations involved	
Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<u></u>
Internal Address: Hooker & Habib, P.C.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$65.00
	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 304	<b>S</b>	
	Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 100 Chestnut Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	082733	
City: <u>Harrisburg</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>17101</u>		F. Co. State
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	11 . 0	
Thomas Hooker, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature	rol2910中
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

Prior U.S. Cl.: 39

### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,404,128 Registered Aug. 5, 1986

### TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### WOOLRICH

WOOLRICH, INC. (PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION)
WOOLRICH, PA 17779

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY COATS, PARKAS, OUTERWEAR VESTS, GLOVES, AND SCARVES, AND CLOTHING MADE ENTIRELY OR PARTLY OF WOOL, NAMELY PANTS, SHORTS, SKIRTS, SHIRTS, SWEATERS, TIES, AND JACKETS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CL. 39).

FIRST USE 0-0-1930; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1930.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 515,340. 1,256,425 AND OTHERS.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 544,203, FILED 6-21-1985.

MARK TRAPHAGEN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0679 Int. Cls.: 20, 24 and 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 32, 39 and 42

## United States Patent and Trademark Office Regi

Reg. No. 1,617,668 Registered Oct. 16, 1990

# TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### WOOLRICH

WOOLRICH WOOLEN MILLS, INC. (PENNSYL-VANIA CORPORATION), DBA WOOLRICH, INC.

WOOLRICH, PA 17779

FOR: STADIUM CUSHIONS, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CL. 32).

FIRST USE 1-0-1929; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1929.

FOR: TEXTILE WALL HANGINGS, BLANKETS AND COMFORTERS, IN CLASS 24 (U.S. CL. 42).

FIRST USE 1-0-1929; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1929.

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY; SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, PARKAS, VESTS, KNICKERS, JACKETS, COATS, CAPES, T-SHIRTS, HATS, BIB OVER-

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

ALLS, RAINWEAR, SOCKS, UNDERWEAR, TIES, SCARVES, AND GLOVES, SAID GOODS BEING FOR INDOOR AND OUTDOOR WOMEN'S WEAR AND MEN'S WEAR FABRICATED OF COTTON, "NYLON", MOHAIR, DOWN, POLYESTER. OTHER SYNTHETIC FIBERS, CHAMOIS, CAMOUFLAGE, FUR, WOOL AND MIXED FABRICS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CL. 39).

FIRST USE 1-0-1929; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1929.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 515,340, 1,543,678 AND OTHERS. SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 74-012,381, FILED 12-20-1989.

JULIE CLINTON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0680